L Series - Size 1i
M23 Size 1i Power Connectors
Approvals
Tested acc. to DIN EN 61984
Features
• Various types of cable clamps available (5-16 mm)
• Metallic shell, different types
• Optional vibration protection

extraction tool Ø 2 mm B037/A
extraction tool Ø 1 mm B038/A
Ordering Information
06E
08T
L Series - Size 1i
502 APRIL 2005
L Series - Size 1i
503APRIL 2005
Connectors including insulator and cable clamp Part numbers
Extension with cable clamp range 5 – 9 mm LYMA06JNNNN260
Extension with cable clamp range 9 - 15 mm LYMA06JNNNN261
Extension with cable clamp range 16 mm LYMA06JNNNN262
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Crimp pin Ø 2 mm, 0,34/1,5 mm2, AWG 22/16 021.001025.1020
Crimp pin Ø 2 mm, 1,5/4 mm2, AWG 16/12 021.001018.1020
Tools please order separately Part numbers
Crimp tool Ø 2 mm B179
Positioner Ø 2 mm B305
Receptacle 9way
(5 x 1mm + 4 x 2 mm)
Insulator seen from wired side
Connectors including insulator Part numbers
Rotateable angled receptacle LGDG09ANNNN000
Straight angled receptacle LGFG09ANNNN000
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Crimp pin Ø 2 mm, 0,75 – 2,5 mm2, AWG 18-14 021.380.1020
Crimp pin Ø 2 mm, 4 mm2, AWG 12 021.415.1020
Crimp pin Ø 1 mm, 0,24 – 1,0 mm2, AWG 24-18 021.382.1020
Tools please order separately Part numbers
Crimp tool Ø 2 mm B179
Crimp tool Ø 1 mm B151
Positioner Ø 2 mm + 1mm (AWG 12, AWG 24-18) B245
Insertion tool Ø 2 mm B117
Insertion tool Ø 1 mm B118
Extraction tool Ø 2 mm B037/A
Extraction tool Ø 1 mm B038/A
Extension 6way
(6 x 2 mm)
Insulator seen from wired side
Ordering Information
09A
06E
Extension 8way
(4 x 1mm + 4 x 2 mm)
Insulator seen from wired side
Connectors including insulator and cable clamp Part numbers
Extension with cable clamp range 5 – 9 mm LYMA08XNNNN260
Extension with cable clamp range 9 - 15 mm LYMA08XNNNN261
Extension with cable clamp range 16 mm LYMA08XNNNN262
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Crimp pin Ø 2 mm, 0,34/1,5 mm2, AWG 22/16 021.001025.1020
Crimp pin Ø 2 mm, 1,5/4 mm2, AWG 16/12 021.001018.1020
Crimp pin Ø 1 mm, 0,24 - 1,5 mm2, AWG 24 - 16 021.001017.1020
Tools please order separately Part numbers
Crimp tool Ø 2 mm B179
Crimp tool Ø 1 mm B151
Positioner Ø 2 mm B305
Positioner Ø 1 mm B306
Extension 9way
(5 x 1mm + 4 x 2 mm)
Insulator seen from wired side
Connectors including insulator and cable clamp Part numbers
Extension with cable clamp range 5 – 9 mm LYMA09CNNNN260
Extension with cable clamp range 9 – 15 mm LYMA09CNNNN261
Extension with cable clamp range 16 mm LYMA09CNNNN262
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Crimp pin Ø 2 mm, 0,34/1,5 mm2, AWG 22/16 021.001025.1020
Crimp pin Ø 2 mm, 1,5/4 mm2, AWG 16/12 021.001018.1020
Crimp pin Ø 1 mm, 0,24 – 1,5 mm2, AWG 24 – 16 021.001017.1020
Tools please order separately Part numbers
Crimp tool Ø 2 mm B179
Crimp tool Ø 1 mm B151
Positioner Ø 2 mm B305
Positioner Ø 1 mm B306
Ordering Information
08X
09C
L Series - Size 1i
504 APRIL 2005
L Series - Size 1i
505APRIL 2005
Plug 6way
(6 x 2mm)
Insulator seen from wired side
Connectors including insulator and cable clamp Part numbers
Plug with cable clamp range 5 – 9 mm LVMA06FNNNN260
Plug with cable clamp range 9 – 15 mm LVMA06FNNNN261
Plug with cable clamp range 16 mm LVMA06FNNNN262
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 2 mm, 0,5-1,0 mm2, AWG 20-16 HCS™ 020.001001.2000 (4.000 pcs./reel)
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 2 mm, 0,5-1,0 mm2, AWG 20-16 HCS™ 020.001001.2000.A2 (150 pcs./reel)
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 2 mm, 1,0-2,0 mm2, AWG 18-14 HCS™ 020.001002.2000 (3.500 pcs./reel)
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 2 mm, 1,0-2,0 mm2, AWG 18-14 HCS™ 020.001002.2000.A2 (150 pcs./reel)
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 2 mm, 2,5-4,0 mm2 HCS™ 020.001003.2000 (2.500 pcs./reel)
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 2 mm, 2,5-4,0 mm2 HCS™ 020.001003.2000.A2 (150 pcs./reel)
Tools please order separately Part numbers
Crimp tool 0,5-1,0 mm2 B295/0.5-1.0
Crimp tool 1,0-2,0 mm2 B295/1.0-2.0
Crimp tool 2,5-4,0 mm2 B295/2.5-4.0
Plug 8way
(4 x 1mm + 4 x 2 mm)
Insulator seen from wired side
Connectors including insulator and cable clamp Part numbers
Plug with cable clamp range 5 – 9 mm LVMA08UNNNN260
Plug with cable clamp range 9 – 15 mm LVMA08UNNNN261
Plug with cable clamp range 16 mm LVMA08UNNNN262
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 2 mm, 0,5-1,0 mm2, AWG 20-16 HCS™ 020.001001.2000 (4.000 pcs./reel)
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 2 mm, 0,5-1,0 mm2, AWG 20-16 HCS™ 020.001001.2000.A2 (150 pcs./reel)
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 2 mm, 1,0-2,0 mm2, AWG 18-14 HCS™ 020.001002.2000 (3.500 pcs./reel)

L Series - Size 1i
506 APRIL 2005
Ordering Information
Plug 9way
(5 x 1mm + 4 x 2 mm)
Insulator seen from wired side
Connectors including insulator and cable clamp Part numbers
Plug with cable clamp range 5 – 9 mm LVMA09DNNNN260
Plug with cable clamp range 9 – 15 mm LVMA09DNNNN261
Plug with cable clamp range 16 mm LVMA09DNNNN262
Contacts please order separately Part numbers
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 2 mm, 0,5-1,0 mm2, AWG 20-16 HCS™ 020.001001.2000 (4.000 pcs./reel)
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 2 mm, 0,5-1,0 mm2, AWG 20-16 HCS™ 020.001001.2000.A2 (150 pcs./reel)
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 2 mm, 1,0-2,0 mm2, AWG 18-14 HCS™ 020.001002.2000 (3.500 pcs./reel)
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 2 mm, 1,0-2,0 mm2, AWG 18-14 HCS™ 020.001002.2000.A2 (150 pcs./reel)
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 2 mm, 2,5-4,0 mm2 HCS™ 020.001003.2000 (2.500 pcs./reel)
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 2 mm, 2,5-4,0 mm2 HCS™ 020.001003.2000.A2 (150 pcs./reel)
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 1 mm, 0,032-0,08 mm2, AWG 32-28 HCS™ 020.000376.2000 (9.000 pcs./reel)
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 1 mm, 0,032-0,08 mm2, AWG 32-28 HCS™ 020.000376.2000.A2 (300 pcs./reel)
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 1 mm, 0,08-0,20 mm2, AWG 28-24 HCS™ 020.000377.2000 (9.000 pcs./reel)
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 1 mm, 0,08-0,20 mm2, AWG 28-24 HCS™ 020.000377.2000.A2 (300 pcs./reel)
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 1 mm, 0,20-0,52 mm2, AWG 24-20 HCS™ 020.000378.2000 (9.000 pcs./reel)
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 1 mm, 0,20-0,52 mm2, AWG 24-20 HCS™ 020.000378.2000.A2 (300 pcs./reel)
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 1 mm, 0,75-1,00 mm2 HCS™ 020.000379.2000 (9.000 pcs./reel)
Stamped/rolled socket Ø 1 mm, 0,75-1,00 mm2 HCS™ 020.000379.2000.A2 (300 pcs./reel)
Tools please order separately Part numbers
Crimp tool, AWG 32-28 B287/32-28
Crimp tool, AWG 28-24 B287/28-24
Crimp tool, AWG 24-20 B287/24-20
Crimp tool, 0,75-1,0 mm2 B287/0.75-1.0
09D
L Series - Size 1i
507APRIL 2005
Dimensions are in mm